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(b) how much production capacity of each of the undertakings has been installed till
March, 1994; and

(c)) whether Government propose to give some concessions to reduce the cost of production of steel in view of promotion of steel export from the country during the current financial year ?

[29 APRIL 1994]

to Questions 210

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI SANTOSH
MOHAN DEV) : (a) and (b) Besides the steel plants under SAIL and RINL ita the public sector and TISCO in the private sector, there aire 180 mini steel plants and a large number of induction furnace units in the country. The details of mini steel plants in Punjab are as follows :(—

8l Name of the Mini Steel Plant Capacity .
Ng. (in tonnes)

1. B.D.A. Steels(P) Ltd. . . . . . . . . 22,500

2, Mopdern Seeclks Limited . . . . . . . . 36,000

3. Mabhavir Spinning Mills Ltd. . . - . 50,600

4. Upper India Steel Mfrs. Co. Ltd. . . . . . : 56,000

5. Ponjab Concast Steels Lid. . . , . . . . . 1,00,00C

6. Punjab Iron & Steel Co. (P) Ltd. - - . . 12,600

7.. Century Tron & Steel Ltd.* . . . . . . 50,000

8. Pratap Sicel Rolling Mills (1935) Ltd, . . . .

*closed since 1992-93

36,000

(c) Government has recently announced the reduction in custom duty on steel melting scrap and iron ore pellets respectively from 12.5% and 15% to 5% each. It is expec ed that these measures will reduce the cost of production of steel in the country.

Hnge loss in ASP

5143. SHRI GAYA SINGH : WiU the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that ASP has made huge loss in the year 1993-94 in spite of profit in the last year;

(b) if so, what are the reasons therefor;
and

(c) what action the management has taken to make up the loss incurred by the company
?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI SONTOSH
MOHAN DEV) : (a) ASP is likely to incur loss during 1993-94 against the profit of Rs.
4.78 crores during 1992-93. Accounts for
1993-94 are not yet finalised.

(b) Reasons for losses in ASP are :

1. Lower production due to recession in demand.

2. Lower real sation of prices due to increasing competition from within and outside the country.

3. Increase in input prices not being compensated through price increases.

(c) Steps taken by SAIL to improve the profitability of ASP . include; improving product-mix and making market oriented value added items, improving productivity, introducing energy conservation measures and greater thrust on cost control/cost re duction measures.
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Selection of General Managers/Senior General Managers in NMDC

5145. SHRI GHUFRAN AZAM : Will the'
Minister of STEEL be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Quest on No. 2206 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 17th December,
1993 and state ;

, (a) whether interviews for the selection of General Managers/Senior General Managers in National Mineral Development Corporation Limited were held on or about 16th August, 1993 without following the procedures of proper notices;

(b) whether internal candidates were deprived to apply for the post due to cer-ta n extraneous considerations;

(c) the deiails of the persons selected pursuant to the interviews for the post of senior General Managers alongwith their track reports either in the company or with the previous employers; and

(d) whether any enquiry has been ordered for further investigation into the reasons of bringing outsiders, who were havng adverse reports and vigilance cases with the previous employers ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI SONTOSH
.MOHAN DEV) : (a) The National Mineral Development Corporation Limited (NMDC) has reported that the interview
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for selection of a Senior General Manager in the Company was held on 16-8-93 following the proper procedures as per the rules of the company.

(b)The company has reported that internal candidates were not considered because it was essential to urgently recruit a senior, experienced mining engineer and persons having the required experience were not available within the company.

(c) Shri P. R. Tripathi was selected as Senior General Manager in NMDC by a Selection Committee comprising CMD/
NMDC, Director (Tech.)/NMDC and two outside experts. Shri Tripathi had over 19} years of work experience in Various mines of NMDC and also held the posi tion of General Manager in various produc tion mines of NMDC. He joined Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) in 1990 on promotion as General Manager which is a post equivalent to that of Senior General Manager in NMDC. Shri Tripathi worked for about three years as General Manager in the Raw Materials Division of SAIL before his name was recommend ed by SAIL to NMDC for being consi dered for appointment as Senior General
Manager in NMDC.

(d) The company has reported that it had obtained vigilance clearance from SAIL before Shri Tripathi's joining NMDC as Senior General Manager.

